None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or their relatives there of are in any way
financially or otherwise concerned or interested in the passing of this special resolution as
set out at Item No. 3 of this notice except and to the extent of their shareholding in the
Company and number of shares proposed to be subscribe in present Issue.

The documents referred to in the notice/ explanatory statement will be available for
inspection by the Members of the Company as per applicable law.

BY THE ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FOR MAC HOTELS LIMITED

Sd/-
EDGAR MAXIMIANO DO ROSARIO COTTA

   MANAGING DIRECTOR
   DIN: 00124357

Registered Office:
FIRST FLOOR BEACH PLAZA(ANNEXEE)
NOMXIN CARANZALEM,
ILHAS GOA, PANAJI,
GOA, INDIA, 403001

Date: 05 August, 2024
Place: Goa

Annexure - A - Pre and Post Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder(s) Pre-Issue

(As on 02.08.2024)

Post-Issue

(Assuming full Allotment)

  No. of
Shares held

% of share
holding

No. of
Shares held

% of share
holding

A Promoters & Promoter Group Holding

A1  Indian

 Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 352000 11.73 1291715 14.61

 Bodies Corporate 1838000 61.27 5339785 60.39

 Sub Total A1 2190000 73.00 6631500 75.00

A2 Foreign

 Individuals/Hindu undivided Family - - -

 Bodies Corporate - - -

 Sub Total A - - -

 Total Promoters & Promoter Group
Holding A1 + A2

2190000 73.00 6631500 75.00

B Public shareholders

B1 Institutions - - - -

B2 Institutions (Domestic) - - - -

B3 Institutions (Foreign) - - - -

B4 Central Government/ State
Government(s)/ President of India

- - - -

B5 Non-Institutions

 Resident Individuals 654000 21.80 1838000 20.78

 Non Resident Indians (NRIs)  - - - -

 Bodies Corporate  15000 0.50 15000 0.17

 HUF 141000 4.70 257500 2.91

 Trust - - 100500 1.14

  Total Public Holding B1+B2+B3+B4+B5 810000 27.00 2211000 25.00

C Shares held by custodians - - - -

 Grand Total A + B + C 3000000 100.00 8842500 100

MAC Corporate House, First Floor, Behind Hotel Miramar, Nomoxim, P.O. Caranzalem 403002 Goa.

Tel.: 0832 2464299  Email: mac.hotels.limited@gmail.com Website : www.machotels.net
CIN: L55101GA1990PLC001100

ATTENDANCE SLIP

Date_____________

Please fill Attendance Slip and hand it over at the entrance of the meeting venue.

Name

Address

DP ID*

Client ID*

Folio No.

No. of shares held

I certify that I am the registered shareholder/proxy for the registered shareholder of the
Company.

I hereby record my presence at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on